CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

PLANNING DEPARTMENT

URBAN DESIGN & DEVELOPMENT DIVISION
600 2nd Street NW, 3rd Floor, 87102

P.O. Box 1293, Albuquerque, NM 87103

Office (505) 924-3860 Fax (505) 924-3339

OFFICIAL NOTIFICATION OF DECISION

January 9, 2020

City of Albuquerque Project #2018-001843

Planning Department RZ-2019-00046 — Text Amendment to the IDO

Urban Design & Development

600 2" St. NW, 3™ Floor

Albuquerque, NM 87102
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
The above action citywide for the IDO annual update.
Staff Planners: Russell Brito and Mikaela Renz-Whitmore
(CONTINUED FROM JANUARY 9, 2020 HEARING)

On January 9, 2020 the Environmental Planning Commission (EPC) voted to CONTINUE Project 2018-
PO BoDDH843/RZ-2019-00046, Text Amendment to the IDO, to the January 23, 2020 hearing at 8:30 a.m.

Albuquerque

Sincerely,

«'Gf‘r rennon Williams

Planning Director
www.cabq.gov

BW/RB

cc: COA Planning Department, Attn: Mikaela Renz-Whitmore, 600 2™ St. NW, 3 F1., ABQ, NM 87102
Dorothy Chavez, 612 10% St.,, SW, ABQ, NM 87102
Lynne Anderson, 564 Camino Espanol NW, ABQ, NM 87107
Bill Ashford, 304 Solano Dr. SE, ABQ, NM 87108
Kyla Stoker, 8308 San Gravilon St. NE, ABQ, NM 87113
Mark Rhodes, 1053 Red Oaks Loop NE, ABQ, NM 87113
Jim Deuntas, 6100 Uptown Blvd NE, ABQ, NM 87110
Jessica Johnson, 7601 Jefferson NE Suite 100, ABQ, NM 87109
Will Gleason, 7601 Jefferson NE Suite 100, ABQ, NM 87109
Josh Rogers, 3309 Embudito Dr. NE, ABQ, NM 87111
Jackie Fishman, 302 8% St. NW, ABQ, NM 87102
Orlando Martinez, Quaker Heights NA, 4808 Jones P1. NW, ABQ, NM 87120
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Peggy Norton, 3810 11% St. NW Albuquerque NM, 87107
Jim Strozier, 302 8 St. NW, Albuquerque NM 87102
Michael Vos, 302 8% St. NW, Albuquerque NM 87102
Kathleen Schindler-Wright, Supper Rock NA, 407 Monte Largo Dr. NE, ABQ, NM 87123
Eleanor Walther, eawalth@comcast.net

Barb Villa, abgbarb@gmail.com

Frances Armijo, fparmijo@gmail.com

Tacy Van Cleave, tacyve@hotmail.com

Becky C. Davis, beedee3@lawyer.com

Miriam Hicks, miriam@abggahp.org

Angela Williamson, awilliamson@modulusarchitects.com
Jim Sountas, jim.sountas@cbre.com

Josh Skarsgard, josh@retailsouthwest.com

Clayton King, clayton@basesretail.com

Anthony Johnson, aj@pegasusgroupnm.com

Lia Armstrong, lia.armstrong@cbre.com

David Hanghawout, davidh.D7@comcast.net

Laurie Moye, Laurie.moye@pnm.com

Mary Homan, Mary.homan@nmgco.com

Charles Bennett, ebtinnm(@gmail.com

Dominic Peralta, latszero@gmail.com

Leigh Jenke, leigh@ultrahealth.com

Rafael Castellanos, rc24090@gmail.com

See attachment for list of Neighborhood Association Representatives who will receive this notice via mail or
email.



